

## The New York City Council

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: LU 0620-1999 Version: \* Name:

ULURP, 741 Flushing Ave., Brooklyn,

(C990345PQK)

Type: Land Use Application

Status: Adopted

In control:

Committee on Land Use

On agenda: 12/16/1999

**Enactment date:** 

Enactment #:

Title:

Uniform land use review procedure application no. C 990345 PQK, pursuant to §197-c and §197-d of the New York City Charter, concerning the acquisition of real property located at 741 Flushing Avenue, Borough of Brooklyn, Council District no. 34, for use as a senior enter and a day care center. This application is subject to review and action by the Land Use Committee only if appealed to the Council pursuant to §197-d(b)(2) of the Charter or called up by vote of the Council pursuant to §197-d(b)(3) of

the Charter.

Sponsors:

June M. Eisland

Indexes:

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/16/1999	*	City Council	Introduced by Council	
12/16/1999	*	City Council	Referred to Comm by Council	
12/16/1999	*	City Council	Referred to Comm by Council	
1/10/2000	*	Subcommittee on Landmarks, Public Siting and Maritime Uses	Hearing Held by Committee	
1/10/2000	*	Subcommittee on Landmarks, Public Siting and Maritime Uses	Approved by Subcommittee with Modifications and Referred to CPC	Pass
1/12/2000	*	Committee on Land Use	Hearing Held by Committee	
1/12/2000	*	Committee on Land Use	Approved by Committee with Modifications and Referred to CPC	Pass
1/19/2000	*	City Council	Approved by Subcommittee with Modifications and Referred pursuant to Rule 11.20(b) of the Rules of the Council and Section 197(d) of the New York City Charter	
2/8/2000	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass
1.11				

L.U.

By Council Member Eisland

Uniform land use review procedure application no. C 990345 PQK, pursuant to §197-c and §197-d of the New York City Charter, concerning the acquisition of real property located at 741 Flushing Avenue, Borough of Brooklyn, Council District no. 34, for use as a senior enter and a day care center. This application is subject to review and action by the Land Use Committee only if appealed to the Council pursuant to §197-d (b)(2) of the Charter or called up by vote of the Council pursuant to §197-d(b)(3) of the Charter.